ORDER: AUTHORIZE PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER #15 FOR THE NEW
LAFAYETTE COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT TO ADD CEILING-MOUNTED
BIPOLAR ION GENERATORS IN THE EVIDENCE STORAGE ROOMS

Motion was made by Scott Allen, duly seconded by Tim Gordon, to authorize
Proposed Change Order #15 for the new Lafayette County Sheriff’s Department to add ceiling-
mounted bipolar ion generators in the evidence storage rooms.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, absent
Supervisor John Morgan, voted yes
Supervisor Tim Gordon, voted yes
Supervisor Scott Allen, voted yes
Supervisor Greg Bynum, voted yes

After the vote, President Larson, declared the motion carried, this the 5% day of
May, 2025.

Gregﬂ%yn m, Vice president Mik; Roberts, Chancery é:ﬁk

Board of Supervisors

g




FIAA

HOWORTH & ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECTS

April 16, 2025

Ioe! Hollowell, Director of Development Services
Lafayette County

300 North Lamar Boulevard

Oxford, MS 38655

RE: A New Sheriff’s Department Building
and Improvements at the Detention
Center— Phase 2 (Rebid 2)
Lafayette County Board of Supervisors
PCO #15 — Add Bipolar lon Generators in Evidence Storage Rooms

Dear Joel:

[ attach the Contractor's PCQO #15 to add ceiling-mounted bipolar ion distribution fans in Evidence Storage
B19 and Evidence Storage B06, as indicated in RFP#9 (also attached). This Change was requested by the
Architect after being informed by the Sheriff's Department that small quantities of narcotics, primarily
marijuana will be stored in both evidence storage rooms, and not exclusively in Metro Narcotics™ evidence
storage. The bipolar ion generators were recommended by our mechanical engineer as an effective and
economical means to reduce harmful airborne contaminants and control odors associated with the storage
of narcotics in both evidence storage rooms and adjacent spaces without costly modifications to the current
HVAC system,

The Contractor’s total proposed Change to the Contract Sum is $5,530.49 with no additional Days included
in this PCO to perform the additional work. We have reviewed the proposed costs, found them to be
reasonable, and recommend that this proposal be accepted as soon as possible.

Please advise if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours, .
//- P

- S

_///
= _

Paul A. Waddell, Assoc. AIA
Senior Project Manager
Howorth & Associates Architects

Enclosures

Post Office Box 1569 . Oxford, Mississippi 38655
662.734.7444 @ Fox 662.234.0008 @ e-mail howaehowartharch.com

e s,



- CONSTRUGTIQN -

2006 ASPEN COVE - BRANDON, MS - 39042 PHONE: {601} 824-4646  FAX: (601) 824-2211 www.flagstarconstruction.com

April 11, 2025

Attn: Paul Waddell

Howorth and Associates Architects
800 North Lamar, Suite 4

Oxford, MS 388655

Re: LCSD Building and Improvements- Phase 2
Oxford, Mississippi
Change Proposal 015- Revised

Mr. Waddell:

Please accept the following as our proposal for costs associated with adding 3ea GPS Air IDF-2 ceiling-mounted bipolar
ion distribution fans, as indicated in RFP NO. 9. The total cost is as follows:

» Tidwell Electric (Proposal Attached)................. ... ... _..................%5088.03
o Sales Tax(3.5%)... ... s1T7eN

e Subtotal......... . 55,267.14
o Total.. .o ......... 5553049

This proposal expires in fourteen {14) days. Please provide approval status as soon as possible.
Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions or need any additional information regarding the above.
Sincerely,

FLAGSTAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

R. Lee Kittrell
Project Manager




{7y TIOIWELL

Project: Customer:

LCSD PHASE 2 REBID FlagStar Construction
Contract #808733539

Contract Date: 1/24/2024

1. CO#7 - AIR DISTRIBUTION FANS

Description of Change:

Change Order #7

Prepared By:
Dustin Tidwell

dustin.tidwellelectric@gmail.com

4/9/2025

$5,089.03

ADDING (3) GPS AIR IDF-2 CEILING MOUNTED BIPOLAR ION DISTRIBUTION FANS IN

EVIDENCE ROOM B19 AND EVIDENCE STORAGE B06

FANS SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY ELECTRICAL

item

1/2 EMT

LABOR

1/2 EMT FITTINGS
LABCOR

4 SQUARE IB

LABOR

RAISED SWITCH COVER
LABOR

SINGLE POLE SWITCH 120V
LABCR

#12 WIRE

LABOR

IDF-2 FANS

LABOR

P/CH

Tidwell Holdings LLC - 21116 Highway 6 E - Batesville, MS 38606

Qry
130.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
430.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00

Original Contract Sum:
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders:
Adjusted Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order:
Value of This Change Order:

Revised Contract Total:

Price
$0.48
$195.00
$6.07
$47.52
$1.50
$72.00
$2.78
$27.18
$2.25
$53.28
$0.24
$188.00
$1,137.00
$240.00
$663.79

Total Price:

Subtotal
$62.40
$195.00
$6.07
$47.52
$4.50
$72.00
$8.34
$27.18
$6.75
$53.28
$103.20
$188.00
$3,411.00
$240.00
$663.79

$5,089.03

$1,500,000.00
$19,630.47
$1,519,630.47
$5,089.03
$1,524,719.50

g T

s gy




We hereby agree to make the changes specified for Total Price listed above.

CONTRACTOR:

Tidwell Holdings LLC

The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All
work shall be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in the original contract unless
otherwise stipulated.

ACCEPTED 8Y:

FlagStar Construction

Tidwell Holdings LLC - 21116 Highway 6 E - Batesville, MS 38606




PROFESSIONAL’S
REQUEST FOR PRICING

HOWORTH & ASSGCIATES
ARCHITECTS

PROJECT: A New Sheriff's Department Building and
Improvements at the Detention Center— Phase 2 (Rebid 2)
Lafayette County Board of Supervisors
Oxford, Mississippi

PROJECT NO: 2020-30-2 RFP NO. 9
DATE: April 1,2025

PLEASE PROVIDE AN ITEMIZED PROPOSAL THAT INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:

ltem No. 1 — Furnish all materials and labor required to add (3) GPS Air IDF-2 ceiling-mounted
bipolar ion distribution fans {or equal) in Evidence Storage B19 and Evidence
Storage BO6, as indicated on attached cut sheets, Sheet A1.2 revised on 3/24/25,
and Sheet £3.0 revised on 4/1/25.

Post Office Box 1569 . Qxford, Mississippi 38655
662.234 7444« Fox 662.234.0008  www howertharch,com




PRODUCT DATA SHEET

RN

SRS

input Voltage {Standard) T s

Freque
lor otal lon Output T T

Average (on Density in
coverage area

Coverage Area
{Installed on 9ft ceiling}

Sound Level in dB(A) (L/M/H) -
Noise Criterian Lewvel (L/M/H) L

Power Consumption TR g

£

nperature Ra E

Airflow Capacity Tin e

i
Blectric Approvals

Compliance & Certifications

GDS

-l T —

wWWW.gpsair.com

SONNER
QN
R

N

b

W

10000

a




22.00
B7/8

. ——

I
i
12 z
: ]
Q =
T
[
o
i
I —
f
P
LA
wi &
a| o
o =
i
B
Z
<
“r
-
2
&
z1 B
gl =
=S
T
i =
g4 g
Z. 2
ai g
1
i
i
!
|
|
|
i
zl o«
=4
o
z
(8]
Q1
;
=
[
Q
o
L
o~
=
w
w
Wy
N
&~
=
(-
20
Pl
— Dl
Q=
o
iyt
o
EC
o9
el
[Ze]
HEASES
et
o ..
Z—om

603 mm

23.75"

CONDUIT HTTNG: 1/2" TRADE SIZE

4,

GHIESS THERWISE SEECIFIFD

GPS IDF-2

&
oo

=

=

2 ¥ I H
=% 2

o3P o« 2
2% 3

THOPHETARY AND COMFIDENTIAL

7.8 mm
0.3

L

REV

MATERIA,

B GPS-04]

SIZE  PART NUMBER
SCALE 1:6 WEIGH!:

A

SHEET 1 OF ¢

1




e,

S0 413 T, AP CUA 11 341, 110
O NI e £, NATHE - SR My SOt M TE D, 23

g e ©

fee
SN ST s T RO TR

Pt
O o >
WNW el w ST 1 T8RS NI IO A4 S MR Te T 06 RSN T3k
2
ws an RETLN CE U
62z =
=xiG W -
gsidz 7
@z 32 e
g% 52 camimant s soorega o ||
Io|s -
mwfl [}
ER [ ]
5 g5 ) il
g L s - |
Za - T *
243
33 e aar wasn 16wt ataams vy © O
iz T -
LE LR ] i T |
123 . ‘
EE I B 1 YR DS A TR o
2t S 14 N T T ==
”‘ ANC R4 N NN T (130K TA5AS mAN | ==
I ! " +
= ==
7
z . B -
= T T AT W A T [¢]
HIY Y RE AN ALY B DO . -
W. R UL T
i AR WD T8 sy e TR g || ]
H ‘ | H
oN3031 BNITI3D |

fa D s
oy Bt () s sownas

oman Iwos Ty
r IN UT[ AUI2]) PTOSY [ WORSEE A T/ TN i FUTIy PALNSIDY ¢ f] WERLDSER |

STHENA0C UL 5. 5800

e
01 N3wa

3wl

b |
o
w1

1

a0 e VL LR = SE9E Sy e « 49| 108 B4 :
SLIFILINHIBY \\" "
SILYIIO0SSY § HIYOMOH ;




LD DYDY Wik + b { BEE T - STORE ORI BI0PIG « 495 | ¥ Jd

IISEICEIN \ \ [{

SILY¥1I055Y 2 HINOMOH

GS99E |4dISBISSIN (Td04X0
15¥3 IPNIAY NOSHIYT

TR OB AN BGNACT ML LE S Ut oy

puee Awppn gl moawsedy Spumfs naN Yy o3 E |2

- BASEMENT B1

MECHANICAL /AUXILIARY PLAN

£ :
B0 Sae 18- 10

Sener 1787 10"

e MECHANICAL/AUXILIARY PLAN - BASEMENT B2




